



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

WEB COPY

DATED: 27.06.2025

CORAM

THE HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY

Comp.A.Nos.104 & 105 of 2025
in C.P.No.57 of 1998

1. The Official Liquidator

High Court, Madras as the Provisional Liquidator of M/s.Maxworth Orchards (India)Limited, Corporate Bhavan, 2nd Floor, No.29, Rajaji Salai, Chennai-600001. (In Provisional Liquidation) and another

... Applicant

vs.

1. E.Ellammal, W/o.Ellappan, 107A, Kengaiyamman Kovil Street, Talaiyanikuppam, Vanur Taluk, Villupuram District-604154 and 6 others

... Respondents

For Applicant : Mr.H.Karthik Seshadri
assisted by Ms.D.Nagasaila, Administrator
Ms.B.Ambili, Deputy Official Liquidator

For R1 :Ms.R.Reshma for Mr.R.Subramanian

For R3 and R4 : Mr.P.Nethaji

1/3



ORDER

WEB COPY Ms.R.Reshma, learned counsel, enters appearance on behalf of the 1st respondent. Mr.P.Nethaji, learned counsel, enters appearance on behalf of respondents 3 & 4.

2. The Official Liquidator is directed to ascertain the current address of respondents 2 & 5. The 7th respondent has been served as per the affidavit of service of the Official Liquidator.

3. The Registry is directed to print the name of the 7th respondent in the cause list. The respondents, who have entered appearance today, are directed to file counters by the next hearing date.

4. List the matter on 18.07.2025. The interim stay issued earlier is extended until then.

27.06.2025

kj

2/3



WEB COPY



SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY,J.

Kj

To

The Additional Subordinate Judge,
Principal Subordinate Court, Tindivanam.

Comp.A.Nos.104 & 105 of 2025
in C.P.No.57 of 1998

27.06.2025

3/3