



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 10-04-2026

CORAM

WEB COPY

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY

**COMP.A Nos. 104 & 105 of 2025
in C.P.No.57 of 1998**

1. The Official Liquidator
High court, Madras
as the Provisional Liquidator of
M/s. Maxworth Orchards (India) Limited
Corporate Bhavan 2nd Floor, No. 29,
Rajaji Salai, Chennai-600001.
(In Provisional Liquidation)
2. Mrs. D. Nagasaila
Administrator of M/s. Maxworth Orchards
(India) Limited
(In Provisional Liquidation)
New No. 14/1, Old No. 38/1
Akabarabad 2nd street
Kodambakkam, Chennai-600024.

..Applicant(s)

Vs

E. Ellammal and others

..Respondent(s)

For Applicant(s): Mr. Pola Raghunath, Official Liquidator
Ms. D. Nagasaila, Administrator

For Respondent(s): Mr. R. Subramanian for R1
Mr. P. Nethaji for R3 & R4



WEB COPY

COMP.A Nos. 104 & 105 of 2



SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY, J.

RNA

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents 3 and 4 seeks further time to file the vakalat and counter. The Official Liquidator seeks further time to ascertain the current address of the fifth respondent. Report dated 07.04.2026 has been filed setting out the steps taken in this regard. All outstanding counters shall be filed by the next hearing date.

2. List the matter on 24.04.2026. The interim order issued earlier is extended until further orders.

RNA

10-04-2026

**COMP.A Nos. 104 & 105 of 2025
in C.P.No.57 of 1998**