



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

**DATED: 24-04-2026**

CORAM

**THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY**

**COMP.A Nos. 104 & 105 of 2025  
in C.P.No.57 of 1998**

1. The Official Liquidator  
High court, Madras  
as the Provisional Liquidator of  
M/s.Maxworth Orchards (India)Limited  
Corporate Bhavan 2nd Floor, No.29,  
Rajaji Salai, Chennai-600001.  
(In Provisional Liquidation)
2. Mrs.D.Nagasaila  
Administrator of M/s.Maxworth Orchards  
(India)Limited  
(In Provisional Liquidation)  
New No.14/1, Old No.38/1  
Akabarabad 2nd street  
Kodambakkam, Chennai-600024.

..Applicant(s)

Vs

E.Ellammal and others

..Respondent(s)

For Applicant(s):

Mr.H.Karthik Seshadri  
Assisted by Ms.D.Nagasaila, Administrator  
Ms.Ambili.B, Dy. Official Liquidator

For Respondent(s):

Mr.R.subramanian for R1  
M/s.P.Nethaji, A.Pramila for R3 & R4  
Ms.R.Preethikaa  
for M/s.D.R.Arunkumar for R2



WEB COPY

COMP.A Nos. 104 & 105 of 2



**SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY, J.**

**RNA**

**ORDER**

Learned counsel for the first respondent / plaintiff submits that the counter is ready and would be filed in the Registry. Respondents 2 to 4 seek further time to file a counter. As regards the fifth respondent, learned counsel for the first respondent is directed to provide details of counsel for the fifth respondent in O.S.No.356 of 2023, if available, to the Official Liquidator. Upon receipt of such information, the Official Liquidator may serve notice in these applications on counsel for the fifth respondent in the connected civil suit.

2. List the matter on 12.06.2026 along with Comp.A.Nos.283 and 284 of 2022.

RNA

**24-04-2026**

**COMP.A Nos. 104 & 105 of 2025  
in C.P.No.57 of 1998**